TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atomic Aquatics, LLC		04/13/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huish Outdoors, LLC	
Street Address:	1540 North 2200 west	
City:	Salt lake city	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2927159	ATOMIC AQUATICS
Registration Number:	3289845	SPLITFIN
Registration Number:	4617480	BLADEFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015371799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rapp@austin-rapp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Rapp

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 735 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Rapp	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Rapp, Reg. No. 45,393/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed_Assignment_TM_Atomic_to_Huish#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_TM_Atomic_to_Huish#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment_TM_Atomic_to_Huish#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atomic Aquatics, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations identified in Attachment A in the United States (hereinafter, the "Marks and Registrations").

WHEREAS, Huish Outdoors, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the State of Wyoming, with an address at 1540 North 2200 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84116, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration comprising a payment of at least one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and Registrations. The Assignor also assigns and transfers to the Assignee any and all rights to sue for past, present or future infringements of the Marks and Registrations as well as any and all rights to collect damages or compensation for such acts of past, present or future infringement thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 3

ATOMIC AQUATICS, LLC

Dean Garraffa, As a Manager of

ATOMIC AQUATICS, LLC

4-13-2017 Dated

ATTACHMENT A The "Marks and Registrations"

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Goods (Including At Least the Goods Identified Below)
ATOMIC AQUATICS	2,927,159	IC 009: Snorkels and breathing apparatus for divers, namely, air tanks, air regulators and buoyancy bladders and swim masks for underwater diving IC 028: Swim fins and scuba buoyancy flotation devices
SPLITFIN	3,289,845	IC 028: Swim fins
BLADEFIN	4,617,480	IC 028: Swim fins

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/27/2017